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Comprehensive Sickle Cell Medical Centers 

Carolinas Medical Center Daniel P. McMahon, MD, Director Pediatric Hematologist 1001 Blythe Blvd./P.O. Box 32861 (704) 381-9900 Charlotte, NC 28232 (704) 381-9901 (fax) dmcmahon@carolinashealthcare.org    Carla Jones: Sickle Cell Navigator                                    (704) 381-9900 

Ify Osunkwo, MD, MPH, Director Adult Hematologist 1021 Morehead Medical Drive, Suite 5300            (980) 442-2000          Charlotte, NC 28204                                                      (980) 442-5241 (fax) ify.osunkwo@carolinashealthcare.org   Shirley Miller: Program Manager                              (980) 442-2535 Duke University Jennifer Rothman, M.D., Director Nirmish Shah, M.D. Pediatric Hematologist Pediatric Hematologist DUMC Box 102382 DUMC Box 2916 Durham, NC 27710 Durham, NC 27710 (919) 684-3401 (919) 684-3401 (919) 681-7950 (fax) (919) 681-7950 (fax)  jennifer.rothman@dm.duke.edu             nirmish.shah@duke.edu   Cynthia Lloyd: Nurse Coordinator:                         (919) 684-3401 

Marilyn J. Telen, M.D., Director Regina D. Crawford, M.D  Adult Hematologist Adult Hematologist  DUMC Box 2615 Durham, NC 27710  (919) 684-6464 (919) 684-6464  (919) 681-7688 (fax) (919) 681-6174 (fax)  marilyn.telen@duke.edu                                   regina.crawford@duke.edu  
 
 Sandra Claiborne: Administration                               (919) 684-0628 

East Carolina University School of Medicine Beng Fuh, MD, Director Pediatric Hematologist 600 Moye Boulevard                                                       (252) 744-4676 Greenville, NC  27834                                                     (252) 744-8199 (fax) fuhb@ecu.edu        Charmaine Bond: Social Worker                        (252) 744-4676   Press option 3 

Charles Knupp, MD, Director                                            Darla Liles, M.D. Adult Hematologist                                                              Adult Hematologist  600 Moye Boulevard                                                          600 Moye Boulevard  3E127 Brody Building 3E127 Brody Building  Greenville, NC 27858 Greenville, NC 27858  (252) 744-2560 (252) 744-2560    (252) 744-3418 (fax)                                          (252) 744-3418 (Fax)     knuppe@ecu.edu                                                                 lilesd@ecu.edu     Lynn Bair: Social Worker                                                    (252) 744-1888    Camille Radford : Nurse                                                      (252) 744-1888 University of North Carolina- Chapel Hill Rupa Redding-Lallinger, MD Director  Pediatr ic Hematologist  170 Manning Drive Campus Box 7236  (919) 966-0178 Chapel Hill, NC 27599  (919) 843-7693 (fax) rredding@med.unc.edu 
 Frances Wright:  Family Nurse Practitioner                     (919)  966-0178 Diana Wells:  Social Worker                                                   (919) 843-5410 Starr Church: Program Manager                                          (919)  843-9444 

Kenneth Ataga, MD Director Adult Hematologist   170 Manning Drive  Campus Box 7305 (919) 966-0178  Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7236 (919) 966-8623 (fax)  kenneth_ataga@med.unc.edu    Elizabeth Harvey: Nurse Practitioner                               (919) 966-0178              Wake Forest University School of Medicine Natalia Dixon, MD Director Pediatric Hematologist Medical Center Boulevard (336) 713-5930 Winston-Salem, NC 27157 (336) 716-3010 (fax) ndixon@wakehealth.edu  Debbie  Boger: Nurse Practitioner                                      (336) 713-5930 

 Andrew Farland, MD  Adult Hematologist  Medical Center Boulevard                                                    (336) 713-5440  Winston-Salem, NC 27157                                                   (316) 713-5445 (fax)  afarland@wakehealth.edu    David Leedy: Physician Assistant                                       (316) 713-5440 Missions Hospital  (Pediatric Only) Krystal Bottom, MD, Director          Pediatric Hematologist 21 Hospital Drive Asheville, NC 28801 (828) 213-9770 (828) 213-9771 (fax)  krystal.bottom@msj.org    

Karen Duncan, Social Worker                Pediatric Hematology 21 Hospital Drive Asheville, NC 28801 (828) 213-9770 (828) 213-9771 (fax) karen.duncan@msj.org 

 


